-1200009761

	(Re	equestor's Name)	
	(Ac	ddress)	
	(Ac	ddress)	
	(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
	K-UP		
	(Bı	usiness Entity Na	ne)
	(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	;	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instru	ctions to	Filing Officer:	
		Office Use Or	ıly
		B. KC	HR
		JAN 20	_
	ſ	EXAMI	



01/20/12--01019--025 **155.00



SECRETARY OF STATE IVVISION OF CORPORATIONS 12 JAN 20 PH '3 51

	INC.	236 Ea P.O. Box 37066 (3231 <i>5</i> -7(ast 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666
			WALK IN
/		PICK UP:	1/20 ana
9	CERTIFI	ED COPY	·
	рнотос	СОРУ	
	CUS		
	FILING		LLC
		(S FINA) AME AND DOCUMENT #) AME AND DOCUMENT #)	NCIAL GROUP, LLC
(0	CORPORATE NA		NCIAL GROUP, LLC
-(0	CORPORATE NA	ME AND DOCUMENT #)	NCIAL GROUP, LLC
-((-((CORPORATE NA	ME AND DOCUMENT #)	NCIAL GROUP, LLC
 	CORPORATE NA	ME AND DOCUMENT #)	NCIAL GROUP, LLC
 	CORPORATE NA	ME AND DOCUMENT #) ME AND DOCUMENT #) ME AND DOCUMENT #) ME AND DOCUMENT #)	NCIAL GROUP, LLC

.



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR BURKS FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I — Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be: Burks Financial Group, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II — Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be as follows:

33 Lake Link Circle SE Winter Haven, Florida 33884

ARTICLE III — Registered Agent and Registered Office:

The address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Florida is 121 North Collins Street, Plant City, Florida 33564, and the name of the registered agent at such address is Keith C. Smith.

ARTICLE IV — Management:

The Company is to be managed by one or more Managers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization as an authorized representative of a member and acknowledge them to be my act this <u>19</u> day of January, 2012. In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of these Articles of Organization constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Keith C. Smith, Authorized Representative

STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

I hereby accept the designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this statement. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this statement constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

KEITH C. SMITH, ESQUIRE

121 North Collins Street Plant City, Florida 33564

19/2012 L

Date